
President’s message 
 

Welcome to the 5th Border Collie Club of South Australia Incorporated’s Championship 
Show. This is the fourth year our club has offered conformation shows and in that time we 
have experimented with holding our shows in conjunction with other events; such as the 
Winter International, as well as our stand alone show on the first weekend of May each 
year. This year we have the pleasure of offering exhibitors two Championship Shows, todays 
show being the first.  
 
We would like to thank the Adelaide District Working Dog Club, who work tirelessly to host 
their shows on the same weekend, and have changed their format over the years to ensure 
both clubs shows flow well.  
 
Alot of time and effort has been put in by our hard-working committee members to make 
this event possible. And this year Amy Eatts (Wilderblu Border Collies) has been the main 
organiser and show secretary. Please take some time today to thank her for her efforts. It is 
a big job and Amy has had the added pressure of moving house and working full time whilst 
also trying to organise this show.  
 
I would like to welcome our judges for today. Mrs Courtney Spencer (NSW) of Tullaview 
Border Collies, who was born into the dog world and has had many successes over the 
years. She will be judging our breed classes today. Our property judge is Mrs Courtney 
Butler (NSW) of Macnallem Border Collies. Courtney also grew up in the dog world, handling 
some very prominent Border Collies in her childhood and then registering her own kennel as 
an adult. We wish the Courtney’s all the best for their appointments and hope they have an 
enjoyable day judging their first Breed Specialties. 
 
A warm welcome to Our club Patrons; Mrs Joyce Sullivan (Kennoway) and Mrs Lynn Harrison 
(Tullacrest). As an oversite when we invited our club patrons four years ago, we were so 
excited that Mr John Sullivan was judging our Inaugural Championship Show, that we didn’t 
invite him to join the patrons. This has now been rectified and John has accepted our 
invitation to become a club patron. We are so happy to have three very influential breeders 
as patrons of our club.  
 
This show wouldn’t be financially possible, if it wasn’t for our wonderful business sponsors 
and private ribbon sponsors. We have had three main sponsors for a few years now, and we 
welcome their continued partnership. Many thanks to Plush Puppy, Karla’s Koats and On 
Linda’s Easel. 
  
We would like to thank all those who have entered todays show. Good luck and we hope 
that everyone will have a great day. Please stay around after the show for drinks and nibbles 
with our wonderful judges, patrons, visitors and exhibitors.  
 
Candice Thompson 
Border Collie Club of SA Inc President 





We thank our generous sponsors for sponsoring the below classes: 

Best In Show - Noblestarzz Border Collies 

Runner Up Best In Show - On Linda’s Easel 

Best Opposite Sex In Show - Salena Shepheard 

Challenge Dog - Bellaclan Border Collies (USA) 

Reserve Challenge Dog - In Memoriam “Tex” – Wilderblu Power Of Love 

Challenge Bitch - Bellaclan Border Collies (USA) 

Reserve Challenge Bitch - In Memoriam “Matilda” – Wilderblu Crazy In Love 

Neuter In Show - Lee-Anne Roe 

Runner Up Neuter In Show - Luke Johanson 

Open In Show - In Memoriam “Fynn” - Yarrancoly Stepping Up A Gear CD RN 

Opposite Open In Show - Matt Fisher 

Australian Bred In Show - Owen Real Estate 

Opposite Australian Bred In Show - Owen Real Estate 

State Bred In Show - Brigitte Kepler 

Opposite State Bred In Show - Owen Real Estate 

Limit In Show - Wynnlake Border Collies 

Opposite Limit In Show - Wynnlake Border Collies 

Intermediate In Show  - Wendy Vidugiris 

Opposite Intermediate In Show - Wendy Vidugiris 

Junior In Show - Bordacroft Border Collies 

Opposite Junior In Show - Bordacroft Border Collies 

Puppy In Show - In Memoriam ”Fynn” - Yarrancoly Stepping Up A Gear CD RN 

Opposite Puppy In Show - Owen Real Estate 

Minor In Show - Wilderblu Border Collies 

Opposite Minor In Show - Wilderblu Border Collies 

Baby Puppy In Show - Salena Shepheard 

Opposite Baby Puppy In Show - Salena Shepheard 

Best Headed (Dog & Bitch) - Noblestarzz Border Collies 

Best Gaited (Dog & Bitch) - Beecee Border Collies 

Best Coated (Dog & Bitch) - On Linda’s Easel 

Best Colour Other Than B&W (Dog & Bitch) - Belclaren Border Collies 

Parent & Progeny - Bellaclan Border Collies (USA) 

Best Veteran 7+ - Bellaclan Border Collies (USA) 

Best Veteran 10+ - Bellaclan Border Collies (USA) 
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Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & Over - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

48   Miss L Roe & Mr G J Dewing: NEUT.GRAND CH.NOBLESTARZZ CRAZY IN LOVE 6100106804 28-08-2017  Border Collie 

51   Mrs L Norman: GRAND CH NEUTER CH NAHROF SOYOKAZE (AI) 2100439475 20-09-2015  Border Collie 

54   Dr Agnes Wong: SANPASHO TOO DARN HOT 7100035867 14-03-2016  Border Collie 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Veterans Sweepstakes 10 Yrs & Over - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

18   Candice Mostyn: CH WYNNLAKE RYDE THE RHAPIDS 4100215468 07-07-2012  Border Collie 

49   MR MJ Fisher: CH NEUT CH NAHROF PLAY IT COOL 2100387172 05-06-2013  Border Collie 

50   Mrs KL Hansen: GRAND CH. NEUT GRAND CH. NAHROF ETCHED IN ICE 2100360660 10-04-2012  Border Collie 

55   Amy Eatts: WILDERBLU ON WITH THE SHOW 5100084164 06-09-2014  Border Collie 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  
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General Specials 

Mrs Courtney Spencer (NSW) 

Start Time:  

Border Collie 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 GETAWAYBACK MATE YA DREAMIN AT UTTERCHARM 26-11-
2024 Joanne Symonds: Llangwm Cap (IMP GRB) - SOUTHRIDGE 
ON POINT 

 

2 BORDERSRIDGE EYES ON THE PRIZE 20-11-2024 Ms M Schiller: 
CEDARPARK TWISTOF FATE (AI) - BORDERSRIDGE ROLL THE 
DICE 

 

3 TOOKURRA STUNT DOUBLE 13-11-2024 Paula Wachtel: 
Tookurra All IWant For Christmas - Tookurra First Kiss 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

4 KERENSA SOUTHERN STAR 11-04-2024 Mrs K Wahlheim: 
GREMARIC NIGHT WATCH - CH. KERENSA ROMANCING THE 
STONE 

 

5 CH. WYNNLAKE STEAMY DREAMS 08-03-2024 Ms C 
Thompson: TEHYA BLAIZE O DESTINY(AI) - NZ. CH. CH. 
FAIRENVY MAZE N DREAMS 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

6 BORDERFIRE MIDAS TOUCH 02-09-2023 Dr A Wong: CH. 
TOOKURRA FORTUNE COOKIE - BORDERFIRE DREAM 
LIGHTNING 

 

7 MERRINDA AS LONG AS YOU LOVE ME 12-12-2022 Lyn 
Allshorn: Ch Etherial This Is A Part Of Me - Ch Merrinda 
OhmyHeart That's Amore 

 

8 TOOKURRA ALL IWANT F CHRISTMAS 24-12-2022 Mrs PM 
Wachtel: CH. TOOKURRA TOO KOOL FOR SCHOOL (AI) - 
TULLACREST CRASHED THE PARTY 

 

9 WYNNLAKE DANGER IN THE DARK 26-05-2023 Wendy 
Vidugiris: Wynnlake Making Wave of Dreams - Tyinpi Royal 
Flush 

 

Class 8 - Limit Dog 

10 BORDACROFT BURNING BLUE 06-04-2022 BORDACROFT 
KENNELS: WYNNLAKE CURIOUS SQUIRE(AI) - MILANGIMBI 
CEASE TO AMAZE 

 

11 BEECEE STYLE MASTER 15-05-2023 Miss B Skewes: CH. 
NAHROF THE BOOK THIEF - CH. BEECEE DOLLS GOT STYLE 

 

12 WAVENEY WHAT THE FUNK 04-01-2022 Ms K J Martin: 
CALIHILLS LOVE HUNGRY MAN (AI) - YEOVILLE UPTOWN FUNK 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

13 CH. BORDACROFT WEAPON X 08-11-2021 Bordacroft Kennels: 
WYNNLAKE CURIOUS SQUIRE(AI) - CAMBRAE VIVA LA ZIVA 

 

14 TOOKURRA KING FOR A DAY 27-12-2019 Mrs PM Wachtel: 
TOOKURRA JUST THE FACTS - NAKIVA PRAIRIE DREAMING 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

15 WILDERBLU NIGHT OF NIGHTS 26-09-2021 Amy Eatts: 
SASHDAN FLYING HIGH(AI) - CH. WILDERBLU ON WITH THE 
SHOW 

 

16 CH. DANARI DUKE OF DANGER 20-04-2021 Bordacroft Kennels: 
TEHYA BLAIZE O DESTINY(AI) - CH. DANARI DUCHESS STEFFI 

 

17 CALEE NEXT IN LINE 26-10-2022 Mr J Wallwork: TOOKURRA 
KING FOR A DAY - CH. CALEE SERENITY 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

18 CH WYNNLAKE RYDE THE RHAPIDS 07-07-2012 Candice 
Mostyn: Sup Ch Taerlin Bohemianrhapsody - Ch Wynnlake 
Midnight Whisper PT 

 

19 SUP CH NAHROF ICE BREAKER 05-03-2017 MR MJ Fisher: GR 
CH NAHROF ICELANDER - CH NAHROF PLAY IT COOL 

 

20 CH. MERRINDA SIGN OF THE TIMES(AI) 20-01-2023 Mrs L F 
Allshorn: CH. SUP.CH. WINPARA WELCOME TO THE JUNGLE(AI) 
- CH. MERRINDA HOLLYWOOD KINDA GIRL(AI) 

 

21 TOOKURRA SHAKEN NOT STIRRED 15-01-2022 Mrs P Wachtel 
& Mrs M Schiller: CH. TOOKURRA FORTUNE COOKIE - 
TOOKURRA DIAMONDS R A GIRLS BF 

 
 

Ch  Pts  Res  
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

22 WILDERBLU READY OR NOT 27-11-2024 Mrs A Eatts: 
BORDERCULT HOOKED ONA FEELING - WILDERBLU TEMPLE 
GRANDIN 

 

23 BORDERSRIDGE PIECE BY PIECE 20-11-2024 Mrs C Pengilly: 
CEDARPARK TWISTOF FATE (AI) - BORDERSRIDGE ROLL THE 
DICE 

 

24 BEECEE GOTTA LUV HER STYLE 10-11-2024 Mrs K Wahlheim: 
Merrinda As Long As U Love Me - CH. Beecee Dolls Got Style 

 

25 TOOKURRA DOUBLE DENIM 13-11-2024 Mrs P M Wachtel: 
ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. 
HUN. GR. CH. CH. QELTYNN THE JOKER - CH. TOOKURRA FIRST 
KISS 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

26 BELCLAREN A FLASH OF LIGHT 24-06-2024 Annette Orsborn: 
Belclaren Dont Stop Me Know - Belclaren A Flash of Magik 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

27 WILDERBLU PRIMA DONNA 02-02-2024 Mrs A Eatts: NEW 
DREAM'S BORDER EBONY AND IVORY PT. (IMP ITA) - 
WILDERBLU NOT READY TPLAY NICE(AI) 

 

28 WYNNLAKE DREAM HER OWN DESTINY 08-03-2024 Ms C 
Thompson: TEHYA BLAIZE O DESTINY(AI) - NZ. CH. CH. 
FAIRENVY MAZE N DREAMS 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

29 QELTYNN CAUGHT IN THE ACT 01-06-2022 Amy L Eatts: 
STEADFAST YOUV GOTTA BE JOKING - QELTYNN ONCE INA 
LYFTIME 

 

30 CH. BORDACROFT TOUCHED BY AN ANGEL 21-11-2022 
Bordacroft Kennels: WYNNLAKE CURIOUS SQUIRE(AI) - 
CAMBRAE VIVA LA ZIVA 

 

31 CH. HOBBSVIEW EYE WAS MADE FOR EWE RN. TK.S HSASD 
HSBD 06-08-2022 Louise Rowlands: R.CH. O.GR.CH. GLENLOY 
PLAY WITH TH DEVIL RM. UDX. RAE12. - CH. HOBBSVIEW 
WOOL CLOVER YOUR EYE RN. HSAs TK.S. 

 

32 CH. QUINORA SCOUTS HONOUR 26-04-2023 Mrs D J Younger: 
QUINORA SON OF AGENT MAGEE - QUINORA QUEEN OF SOL 

 

33 NAHROF CHIESE(AI) 27-09-2023 Mrs K L Hansen: 
JUMPINGRIVER - SUP.CH. NAHROF SERVE AND PROTECT 

 

34 BEECEE DONT STEAL MY STYLE 15-05-2023 Mrs Katie 
Wahlheim: CH. NAHROF THE BOOK THIEF - CH. BEECEE DOLLS 
GOT STYLE 

 

35 CH. WYNNLAKE LAVENDER HAZE (AI) 22-03-2023 Ms C 
Thompson: AVATAR'S SKID MARK OF BAYSHORE - CH. 
WYNNLAKE SAVAGE LOVE HT 

 

Class 8a - Limit Bitch 

36 SASHDAN IN THE NYK OF TIME 26-11-2021 G Hall & D Inverno: 
Sashdan High Hopes for Dykebar - Sashdan Time After Time 

 

37 BEECEE ALL THINGS NICE(AI) 08-12-2022 Mrs A Orsborn: 
DREAMWOOD RED RYLEIGH - BEECEE RARER THAN RUBIES 
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Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

38 WILDERBLU NOT READY TPLAY NICE 07-12-2020 Amy Eatts: 
AM. GR CH. ADVENTURE'S OF CALDER MOUNTAINMAN - 
TULLACREST LIFE OF THE PARTY 

 

39 BORDERFIRE DREAM SHADOW 13-01-2022 Dr A Wong: CH. 
TOOKURRA SEA OF DREAMS - SANPASHO TOO DARN HOT 

 

40 BEECEE STOLE MY LOOK 15-05-2023 Mr D Martin: CH. NAHROF 
THE BOOK THIEF - CH. BEECEE DOLLS GOT STYLE 

 

41 BEECEE CHERRY BLOSSOM (AI) 08-12-2022 Mrs Katie 
Wahlheim: DREAMWOOD RED RYLEIGH - BEECEE RARER THAN 
RUBIES 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

42 CH MERRINDA I MADE YOU LOOK(AI) 20-01-2023 Lyn Allshorn: 
CH. SUP.CH. WINPARA WELCOME TO THE JUNGLE(AI) - CH. 
MERRINDA HOLLYWOOD KINDA GIRL(AI) 

 

43 CH NAHROF STOLEN LIBERTY 25-06-2021 Mr M J Fisher & Miss 
S L Ryder: CH. NAHROF THE BOOK THIEF - CH. NAHROF BREAK 
FREE 

 

44 UTTERCHARM FAIRGROUND ATTRACTN AT WAVENEY (AI) 24-
09-2021 Ms J Johns: Waveney Fatal Attraction - Qeltynn Its My 
Circus (AI) 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

45 CH CALEE WE LIKE TO PARTY 02-05-2021 J Wallwork: CH. 
TOOKURRA PARTY ALL NITE - GLEN CLOVA IT'S ALL ABOUT ME 
(IMP NZL) 

 

46 MERRINDA HOLLYWOOD ROSE (AI) 05-01-2022 Mrs L F 
Allshorn: CH. SUP.CH. WINPARA WELCOME TO THE JUNGLE(AI) 
- CH. MERRINDA HOLLYWOOD KINDA GIRL(AI) 

 

47 CH. WYNNLAKE STORM IN A TEACUP 07-11-2018 Ms C 
Thompson: CH. TOOKURRA FORTUNE COOKIE - BRAELOCH 
WYNN LAKE OF DREAMS 

 
 

Ch  Pts  Res  
 

 

BOB  Pts  R/Up  
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

48 NEUT.GRAND CH.NOBLESTARZZ CRAZY IN LOVE 28-08-2017 
Miss L Roe & Mr G J Dewing: SUP. CH. Tehya Destiny All Told - 
CH. Noblestarzz Love At Firstsight  ET. 

 
 

Neuter  Pts  
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

49 CH NEUT CH NAHROF PLAY IT COOL 05-06-2013 MR MJ Fisher: 
SUPCH NAHROF NO MORE MR ICE GUY (AI) AD JD ET - NAHROF 
GAME ON 

 

50 GRAND CH. NEUT GRAND CH. NAHROF ETCHED IN ICE 10-04-
2012 Mrs KL Hansen: SUPCH NAHROF NO MORE MR ICE GUY 
(AI) AD JD ET - GR CH NAHROF ETCHED IN INC CCD 

 

51 GRAND CH NEUTER CH NAHROF SOYOKAZE (AI) 20-09-2015 
Mrs L Norman: NAHROF TURN THE PAGE - CH NAHROF 
NOHARA 

 

52 CH. NEUT. CH. WAVENEY KOZMOPOLITAN 27-02-2013 Ms J 
Johns: CH. CALANAIS COOL AS ICE ET. GDX. JDM. SPDX. ADM. 
JDO. SDM. - ETHERIAL KOZMIC GAMBLER 

 

53 CH. WAVENEY MIDNITE MARTINI 15-08-2018 Ms J Johns: TRI 
CH. (T)(A) TS. GRAND.CH. WINPARA SOUL DRAGON CDX. RE. 
ADM 15. ADO 28. JDM 16. JDO 26. SPDM. GDM. SDM. DWDF.S. 
HTM.I. ET. - CH. NEUT. CH. WAVENEY KOZMOPOLITAN 

 
 

Neuter  Pts  Res  
 

 

BNOB  Pts  R/Up  
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
Best   R/Up   
 

Baby   Limit   

Puppy   State Br   

Junior   Aus Br   

Inter   Open   

Neuter 
Best   R/Up   

 

Finish   Absent   
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General Specials 
Judge: Mrs Courtney Spencer (NSW) 

Best In Show   

Runner Up In Show   

Baby Puppy In Show   

Minor Puppy In Show   

Puppy In Show   

Junior In Show   

Intermediate In Show   

Limit In Show   

State Bred In Show   

Australian Bred In Show   

Open In Show   

Best Neuter In Show   

Runner Up Neuter In Show   
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Any Colour Dog - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

10   BORDACROFT KENNELS: BORDACROFT BURNING BLUE 5100132046 06-04-2022  Border Collie 

13   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. BORDACROFT WEAPON X 5100128734 08-11-2021  Border Collie 

 

1st  2nd  

 

Any Colour Bitch - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

31   Louise Rowlands: CH. HOBBSVIEW EYE WAS MADE FOR EWE RN. TK.S HSASD HSBD 7100052209 06-08-2022  Border Collie 

37   Mrs A Orsborn: BEECEE ALL THINGS NICE(AI) 5100136018 08-12-2022  Border Collie 

41   Mrs Katie Wahlheim: BEECEE CHERRY BLOSSOM (AI) 5100136017 08-12-2022  Border Collie 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Dog Head - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

4   Mrs K Wahlheim: KERENSA SOUTHERN STAR 2100614820 11-04-2024  Border Collie 

6   Dr A Wong: BORDERFIRE MIDAS TOUCH 5100140321 02-09-2023  Border Collie 

8   Mrs PM Wachtel: TOOKURRA ALL IWANT F CHRISTMAS 5100136937 24-12-2022  Border Collie 

9   Wendy Vidugiris: WYNNLAKE DANGER IN THE DARK 5100139028 26-05-2023  Border Collie 

10   BORDACROFT KENNELS: BORDACROFT BURNING BLUE 5100132046 06-04-2022  Border Collie 

13   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. BORDACROFT WEAPON X 5100128734 08-11-2021  Border Collie 

16   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. DANARI DUKE OF DANGER 2100564362 20-04-2021  Border Collie 

17   Mr J Wallwork: CALEE NEXT IN LINE 5100136944 26-10-2022  Border Collie 

19   MR MJ Fisher: SUP CH NAHROF ICE BREAKER 2100472516 05-03-2017  Border Collie 

20   Mrs L F Allshorn: CH. MERRINDA SIGN OF THE TIMES(AI) 3100463483 20-01-2023  Border Collie 

21   Mrs P Wachtel & Mrs M Schiller: TOOKURRA SHAKEN NOT STIRRED 5100130430 15-01-2022  Border Collie 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Bitch Head - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

24   Mrs K Wahlheim: BEECEE GOTTA LUV HER STYLE 5100146095 10-11-2024  Border Collie 

26   Annette Orsborn: BELCLAREN A FLASH OF LIGHT 5100144851 24-06-2024  Border Collie 

30   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. BORDACROFT TOUCHED BY AN ANGEL 5100136052 21-11-2022  Border Collie 

40   Mr D Martin: BEECEE STOLE MY LOOK 5100138767 15-05-2023  Border Collie 

42   Lyn Allshorn: CH MERRINDA I MADE YOU LOOK(AI) 3100463482 20-01-2023  Border Collie 

43   Mr M J Fisher & Miss S L Ryder: CH NAHROF STOLEN LIBERTY 2100568423 25-06-2021  Border Collie 

50   Mrs KL Hansen: GRAND CH. NEUT GRAND CH. NAHROF ETCHED IN ICE 2100360660 10-04-2012  Border Collie 

51   Mrs L Norman: GRAND CH NEUTER CH NAHROF SOYOKAZE (AI) 2100439475 20-09-2015  Border Collie 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Coat Dog - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

1   Joanne Symonds: GETAWAYBACK MATE YA DREAMIN AT UTTERCHARM 01159-2025 26-11-2024  Border Collie 

8   Mrs PM Wachtel: TOOKURRA ALL IWANT F CHRISTMAS 5100136937 24-12-2022  Border Collie 
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19   MR MJ Fisher: SUP CH NAHROF ICE BREAKER 2100472516 05-03-2017  Border Collie 

21   Mrs P Wachtel & Mrs M Schiller: TOOKURRA SHAKEN NOT STIRRED 5100130430 15-01-2022  Border Collie 

48   Miss L Roe & Mr G J Dewing: NEUT.GRAND CH.NOBLESTARZZ CRAZY IN LOVE 6100106804 28-08-2017  Border Collie 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Coat Bitch - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

26   Annette Orsborn: BELCLAREN A FLASH OF LIGHT 5100144851 24-06-2024  Border Collie 

51   Mrs L Norman: GRAND CH NEUTER CH NAHROF SOYOKAZE (AI) 2100439475 20-09-2015  Border Collie 

 

1st  2nd  

 

Best Gaited Dog - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

4   Mrs K Wahlheim: KERENSA SOUTHERN STAR 2100614820 11-04-2024  Border Collie 

5   Ms C Thompson: CH. WYNNLAKE STEAMY DREAMS 5100142996 08-03-2024  Border Collie 

6   Dr A Wong: BORDERFIRE MIDAS TOUCH 5100140321 02-09-2023  Border Collie 

8   Mrs PM Wachtel: TOOKURRA ALL IWANT F CHRISTMAS 5100136937 24-12-2022  Border Collie 

12   Ms K J Martin: WAVENEY WHAT THE FUNK 5100129713 04-01-2022  Border Collie 

13   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. BORDACROFT WEAPON X 5100128734 08-11-2021  Border Collie 

17   Mr J Wallwork: CALEE NEXT IN LINE 5100136944 26-10-2022  Border Collie 

 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Gaited - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

30   Bordacroft Kennels: CH. BORDACROFT TOUCHED BY AN ANGEL 5100136052 21-11-2022  Border Collie 

32   Mrs D J Younger: CH. QUINORA SCOUTS HONOUR 2100602058 26-04-2023  Border Collie 

33   Mrs K L Hansen: NAHROF CHIESE(AI) 2100608166 27-09-2023  Border Collie 

35   Ms C Thompson: CH. WYNNLAKE LAVENDER HAZE (AI) 5100137739 22-03-2023  Border Collie 

41   Mrs Katie Wahlheim: BEECEE CHERRY BLOSSOM (AI) 5100136017 08-12-2022  Border Collie 

42   Lyn Allshorn: CH MERRINDA I MADE YOU LOOK(AI) 3100463482 20-01-2023  Border Collie 

43   Mr M J Fisher & Miss S L Ryder: CH NAHROF STOLEN LIBERTY 2100568423 25-06-2021  Border Collie 

51   Mrs L Norman: GRAND CH NEUTER CH NAHROF SOYOKAZE (AI) 2100439475 20-09-2015  Border Collie 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Parent Progeny - Judge: Mrs Courtney Butler (NSW)  

38   Amy Eatts: WILDERBLU NOT READY TPLAY NICE 5100123031 07-12-2020  Border Collie 

 

1st  

 

 


